

AWARDS

PUBLIC SERVICE AWARD QUYANA AWARD (From the Yu'pik Word for "Thank You")

Purpose: To honor and recognize the accomplishments of those persons outside our profession who, through their dedicated assistance and support, have promoted our ideals and improved our profession.

Eligibility:

- 1. Must not be eligible for APTA membership.
- 2. Must have served the profession in ways that meet the stated purpose of the award.

Procedure for Nomination:

- 1. Nominations for the award may be submitted by any current member of APTA Alaska.
- 2. The Nomination Letter should include reasons for selection.

SERVICE AWARD

Purpose: To acknowledge a member who has made significant contributions to the profession of physical therapy, the community, and/or APTA Alaska.

Eligibility:

1. Must be an APTA Alaska Member in good standing for at least 3 years.

Procedure for Nomination:

- 1. Nominations for the award may be submitted by any current member of APTA Alaska.
- 2. The Nomination Letter should include reasons for selection.

IDITAROD AWARD

Purpose: To acknowledge a member who has completed an Iditarod.

Eligibility:

1. Must be an APTA Alaska Member in good standing.

Procedure for Nomination:

1. Nominations for the award may be submitted by any current member of APTA Alaska.

CLINICAL EXCELLENCE AWARD

Purpose: To acknowledge a member who is recognized by their peers as an outstanding clinician in all aspects of physical therapy.

Eligibility:

1. Must be an APTA Alaska Member in good standing for at least 3 years.

Procedure for Nomination:

- 1. Nominations for the award may be submitted by any current member of APTA Alaska.
- 2. The Nomination Letter should include reasons for selection.

HUMANITARIAN AWARD

Purpose: To honor a member who participates as a volunteer or as an employee in the delivery of services in an area hit by natural disasters, poverty, and/or lack of medical services. This may be local or international.

Eligibility:

1. Must be an APTA Alaska Member in good standing for at least 3 years.

Procedure for Nomination:

- 1. Nominations for the award may be submitted by any current member of APTA Alaska.
- 2. The Nomination Letter should include reasons for selection.

SEND NOMINATIONS TO - INFO@AKAPTA.ORG BY JULY 15